IN THE DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PITKIN
AND STATE OF COLORADO

Criminal Action No. C-1616

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO,

ORDER
Plaintiff, :
(Re: Motion for Dental Care)

THEODORE R. BUNDY,

N e N N R st Nt

Defendant.

On May 23, 1977, Defendant's Motion for an Order Providing

~ Necessary Dental Care for the Defendant was heard.

The Court me considered the evidence and the arguments
addressed thereto, and

FINDS THAT the wﬁmonﬂmnwon available to the Court must
be supplemented in order to determine the relief which would be
appropriate and nWmn,UH. James D. Cummins has examined nﬁm.mmmmsn
dant' and may be able to provide the necessary supplemental informa-
tion without additional examination; mnnowmwumww. |

IT IS ORDERED THAT Doctor James Uf Cummins prepare and
submit to the nmﬂﬁn his SﬂwmﬂmHNOstwoa with Hmmvmnﬂ_no the mmenu
dant's tooth previously examined by Dr. Cummins, such owwnwon to

cover the question whether deferring treatment will result in pain

to the defendant or will create a significant risk of loss of the tooth,

whether alternative methods of treatment are m<mHHmGHm.‘m5a.mrm
estimated costs of the various alternatives.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that copies of Dr. ncaawsw. report
be made available by the Clerk to the ammmmamunu his maﬁwmonw
nnocummw and the District Attorney; msm that within three days of

receipt of such report the District Attorney shall advise' the Court



in writing whether he wishes defendant to be examined by a different
specified dentist. 1In the event the District Attorney requests such
additional examination, defendant shall promptly be taken to the
m@mnwmwmm_mmbﬁwmn_mow examination and such dentist shall promptly
thereafter prepare and wcwawn to the Court his written opinion ad-
dressed to the same questions to be covered by Dr. Cummins' report.
IT TS FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of all reports
authorized and HmnSWHma by this Order, a further hearing shall be
held on Defendant's Motion for an Order Providing Necessary Dental
Care for the Defendant; the Court will consider the written HmﬁOHnm.
without the necessity of nwﬁ @Wmmmunm of either dentist, but either
party may obtain the presence om mwﬁﬁmﬂ or both dentists for presen-

tation of oral testimony should they desire to do so.

Done this mm day of : &NWWRV . .g 1877,

nuncC jom Fanc \\n,\ 23477

BY THE COURT

4

Hmnnamw Judge



~ STATE OF COLORADO )
¥ B8,
COUNTY OF GARFIELD )
IN THE DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PITKIN
AND STATE OF COLORADO
Criminal Action No. C-1516

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO, i

. Plaintiff,

THEODORE R.  BUNDY,

N N N N N N N N N N

Defendant.

I hereby certify that I am the aaﬁw appointed and qualified
Clerk of the District Court of Garfield oocﬂﬁwu‘ws the State afore-
said; that on the 31lst day of wau AD., waw.AH Bmwwmm in properly
addressed and stamped mudeOﬁmm.v% United States regular mail, "
Order re: Motion for Dental Care, Order re: Appointment of Hﬁqmmnwu
- gator, and Order re: »ﬁﬁowunamdn_om Expert in Human Hair Analysis
to each of the mOHHQEMnm persons at the waaﬂmmmmm set forth opposite
their respective names, to-wit: ,

Charles Leidner, Esq. 310 E. 9th Street, Glenwood Springs,
Colorado 81601

Milton Blakey, Esq. 20 m..QmHBMuou Suite 310 ; -
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903

Barry Bryant, Esq. 506 E. Main, Aspen, Colorado 81611
The mmo&mmmwm documents were Tmmmiamwwdmﬁmm on the 3l1st
day of May, A.D., 1977, to each of the following persons at the ad-

dresses set forth opposite their respective names, to-wit:

Theodore R. Bundy Garfield County Jail
oy Glenwood Springs, Colorado
szmHm,moWﬁmu Sheriff Garfield County Jail
omumm%mwwwm County Glenwood Springs, Colorado

LI
il |

A |
Tucker, Esq. Glenwood Springs, Colorado

T
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T e N THE. D IoTRITT . COURT . =

COUNTY OF

IN AND FOR THE

Locacion ##

e

STATE OF COLORADO

- - PEOPLE OF THE STATE CF COL
7 (v)  (in the interest of)*

CIETOTOR T
THECDORE

RADO: - i el by

-

Ul

ROBERT BUND

B/77)

F

Ty & L S
lerencanc?

Artrorney’s name and address:

Kevin R. O'Reilly (check one)

" " ORDER FOR-ATTORNEY FEES

(Criminal, Juvenile, and Alcoholism Cases)

Reason Public Defender not appointed:

312 Gzrznd Avenue 2.0. Box 1533 (1) @ Conflict of interest

Glenwoed Sorinags. Colorado 31501 (2) O Public Defender overload
Social Security Number:.--364=36-5018_ = . .. }_ (3)-0_-Public Defender-unavailable .
Date of appointment: ___September 23, 13977 A& “at this location

George Loar (4 0. Guardian ad litem

Appointed by: Honorabl

e o R e : .-(5)- a. Dependent and Neglected Action

S

7 Y9

-

ik 6):0- Other (specify):

: : - .no.z.:u_mwm Applicable wolmo_n O&%

- Original Criminal Charges:! -~
‘. i el i L el .WMMMO Felony Class
e TR orPO 1 2 3 4
(1) o Delinquency Murder - O {ooog
(2) O CHINS .- : ] oooao
(3) O Dependent and Neglected O oooao
(4) O Custody Matter under Section (o R i i

14-10-116 CR.S. 1973 . : ;
: Advising Rights, Parole or Probation Revocation,
Extradition, Detainer, Habeas Corpus, Rule 35B,
Sentence Review

O

ooogw |

s Time Schedule
Number of Hours

trial date staved pending apprehension

Alcoholism Action

a

Check if case went to actual trial

Type of Activity Amount
1oL x $25 for non-appellate out-of-court time $2,525.00
23.5 x $35 for court time (includes preliminary rnmn:m&. 3l,347.50
x $25 for appellate work 5 ; _
IR , Toml Fee?  lna, wamaion
Expenses (no parking
L or mileage) 59.01
.H.on&. $3,931.5

The statements in the above schedule are true and no compensation for the services set forthHas

ey
< T

previously been received.
%
e

Based upon the foregoing (and upon the justification order attached)*, the Court orders fees of $ «

It & et o

e e g :
R bﬂ.onsnwu‘o.. Guardian ad :naﬂ\\ . h\\.‘
Y3 ]

) ¥

..Umﬁom” fm,\\w\Ndul. ; G\NN‘\.,NH\

sl

paid to the attorney named above. (The defendant has been ordered to reimburse the court for attorney fees in the amount of

Hm_n_wn
*Strike inapplicable provisions

Footnores:
1. State original charge(s) and class(es) of felony, misdemeanor, or perty offense.

P 3 "
s # .\.\.\\ y .ﬂ.
Ay L g
Nz (A A
=

2. mu_uw.nnn to the following maxima, based on original charges: Felonies: Class 1, and unclassified felonies where the vomu..En%nup_nw is death, life, or more chan 51 years — $3,000 for

trial and $1,500 for disposition withour trial; Class 2, and unclassified felonies where the maximum

felonies, and unclassified felonies where che maximum possible penalcy is from 1 to 40

$200 and $100; All juvenile cases — $1000 and $500; Guardian ad licem — $200 an
- Races on this form effective for all appointments on or after January 24, 1977.

possible penalty is

$100.

Instructions .
_ Submir three copies of this order. If fee awarded exceeds maximum, also submic order containing specific find
form carefully and completely. Incomplere forms and orders for

JDF 207 (R-3/77)
DISTRIBUTION:

. WHITE —COURT FILE

PINK —JUDICIAL FISCAL
CANARY —ACCOUNTS AND CONTROL

GOLDENROD —ADP STATISTICAL

1 through 50 years — $1,500 and $750; Class 3, 4 and 5
ears — $1,000 and $500; All misdemeanors, unclassified misdemeanors, and petty offenses —

ic findings of unusual circumstances justifying larger fee. Please complete
fees exceeding maximum without proper justifying orders must be returned for correction. .



- IN AND FOR THE

_PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF

Bl

‘ .<; oo Ll yarde
IN THE =255 COURT: - Location # = !
COUNTY OF . 2Z==8 S FASY
STATE OF COLORADO ,
Case No, Z=16%6 L Fiikas :
COLORADO= i e i

(v)  (incthecinrerescof) .

[ tdnate¥etul )

{ -y AT
Lol osn

OSSO LA

i
BiriDy

- ORDER FOR ATTORNEY FEES ~
. G :

(Criminal, Juvenile, and Alcoholism Cases

Attorney’s name and address: Reason Public Defender not appointed:
Konpath Dragnar Bag, 4623 (check one)
397 M. ¥ain (1) &z Conflict of interest
Ganpison, (2) O Public Defender overload
Social Security Number: _1£5=" (3) O Public Defender-unavailable
Date of appointment: 5/23/77 la = at this location : .
Appointed by: _Dist. Tudge Caoroa Lohw | % 0O Guardian ad litem e AR
L : (5) O Dependent and Neglected Action
F y (6) O . Other (specify):
: .~ Complete Applicable Portion Only
Type of uaa&nmm Case: Original Criminal Ormhmnm_ i Alcoholism Action
Ry o = o . 15d. i
TTRESET e Traffic  Felony Class
S T et T : gl —— orPO-: 1.2 3 4 5
(1) T Delinquency 1st Degres Murder o e 4 s B
(2) o--CHINS : O ‘-0 BO0Rg
(3) o Dependent and Neglected 0O Ooooao
(4) 0 Custody Matter under Section a oooaoaog
14-10-116 CR.S. 1973 i g
Advising Rights, Parole or Probation Revocation,
Extradition, Detainer, Habeas Corpus, Rule 35B,
Sentence Review - m]
-,mE& Ummwo%&ou of case: . ..uw.m - cn m,w.?.aw‘u.w .‘m‘hnm”num . on.u wwwmw.uﬁm. S umuJ“ e Hmm_ .
Time Schedule

Number of Hours Type of Activity

J

x 825 for non-appellate out-of-court time

A
¥
A

WO e

[

t

x $35 for court time (includes preliminary hearings)

x $25 for appellate work

Tortal Fee?

23 £06.50

Expenses (no parking I "

- or mileage) 784.20

. iy Total 544390.70

The statements in the above schedule are true and no ,nonﬁmnmﬂn\&on for the mmmiﬁmw set forth has previously been received.
] A 1 5 ‘

1 i
N7t i,

Atrorney or Guardian ad licem

Based upon the foregoing (and upon the justification order attached)*, the Court orders feesof § 220 =~
paid to the attorney named above. (The defendant has been ordered to reimburse the court for attorney fees in the amount of

. o siaommmnsest SO i P / v
\\ul.l _— ;.\\\U.\
7 e \\\\..\\J . Al T
Dared: g 2 - i el i N D Tl
— Judge
*Strike inapplicable provisions
Foornotes:
1.

Stare original charge(s) and class(es) of felony, misdemeanor, or petry offense.
mc_uw.nﬁ to the following maxima, based on original charges: Felonies: Class 1, and unclassified felonies where the possibl

trial and $1,500 for disposition wichout crial: 2, and unclassified felonies where the maximum

2. enalty is death, life, or more chan 51 years — $3,000 for

felonies, and unclassified felonies where the maximum

$200 and $100; All juvenile cases
- Rares on this form effective for al

Submir ch

) ree copies of chis order.
form carefully

. If fee awarded exceeds maximum,

' JDF 207 (R-3/77)

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE

—COURT FILE
CANARY —ACCOUNTS AND CONTROL

— $1000 and $500; Guardian ad litern — $200 an

$100.
| appointments on or after January 24, 1977.

Instructions

PINK —JUDICIAL FISCAL
GOLDENROD —ADP STATISTICAL

possible penalcy is from 1 to Ac%nna —$1,000 and $500; All misde

also submit order conaaining specific findings of unusual
and completely, Incomplete forms and orders for fees exceeding maximum without proper justifying orders muse

circumstances

e
possible penalty is Aw.w through 50 years — $1,500 and $750; Class 3,4and 5
meanors, unclassified misdemeanors, and perty offenses —

justifying larger fee. Please complete

be returned for correccion.



JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUHER VOUCHER

LOCATION NAME
PITKIN COMBINED COURTS

VOUCHER NUMBER CHECK NUwWBER

01/19/78

DATE OF VOUCHER

DATE OF CHECK

ACCOUNT CHARGED

LOCATION]G/L ACCT.} ACTIVITY | OBJECT UNITS AMOUNT PAID

SOC. SEC. NO.

Payable to:

w' o.

Barton-Daugherty
Service Corp.

Box 412

9499 | 55116; 0092 | 0890 4 54000

Salt Lake City, Utah 84IIU

VOUCHER TOTAL | $ 540 00

vc%%oxm»%m YENDOR'S INVOICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
NUMBER NUMBER DATE
D1/13/78 People vs. Theodore Bundy, CA 1635 * 54000
N
rA \
™ AN
] VOUCHER TOTALP®IS 540/ 00
REMARKS::
LOCATION _ DISTRICT
PREPARED BY: DATE: APPROVED BY CHHE—JUBSE/ADMINISTRATOR DATE:
Dorothy J. Bertholf 01/1%9/78
APPRCVYED BY: DATE:

FORM JDF 200 {Rev. ?\.\.m‘
WHITE=mmmmeeee DISTRICT
CANARY-names STATE

O)oattes Q. Brotbzey  O/1/78
;

w\YMTMMPPr©|w\¢AOO&5III v/re[78




BARTON-DAUGHERTY SERVICE CORP.

CONFIDENTIAL «NVESTIGATIONS — DIFFICULT PAPER 5=«VICE — BONDS

OFFICE BO1 - 328-7501 p. 0. oxHIEEX 412 RESIDENCE 801 - 466-2492
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110
1-13 -78
P i
Mr. Michael McClure _ RE: People
Hinth District Court Administrator
Garfield County Courthouse \
Glenwood Springs, Colorado 81601 Theodore Robert Bundy
L : |
Terms: Net Cash . . . No Discount Qur Case Number Your Case Number

Investigation, including travel to Orem and Provo, Utah in the
investigation of four alleged "similar transactions' in the case of the
People V T.R.Bundy pursuant to an order(copy e nclosed) dated 21, October,
1977. This claim includes photog raphy, crime scene reconstruction and
travel. 8 e

I certify that that services performed in connection with this claim
are neither redundant nor duplicitious of services performed by Mr.
James R. Howard. I further certify that no further claims will be

submitted unless I am subpoenaed for a trial some time in the future.

Continued,

BARTON-DAUGHERTY SERVI(E CORP.

CONFIDENTIAL INVESTIGATIONS — DIFFICULT PAPER SERVICE — BONDS

OFFICE 801 - 328-7501 P. O. BOX 2006 RESIDENCE 801 - 466-2492
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

w'l —

L . _

Terms: Net Cash . . . No Discount Qur Cose Number Your Case Number
Tuesday October 25th, 1977 9/ 1/2  Hours
Thursday October 27th, 1977 6 1/2 Hours
Tuesday November 8th, 1977 7 . Hours
Thursday lovember 10th 1977 6 1/2 Hours
Tuesday November 15th 1977 6 1f2 Hours

(Service of the Utah Subpoenas 11-15-77)
3bhours
Total: | 540.00

L., %@M\ .



IN THE DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PITKIN
AND STATE OF COLORADO

Criminal Action No. C-1616

THE PEOPLE OF THE
STATE OF COLORADO,

Plaintiff,
ORDER

(Re: Appointment of Investigato:
vS.

THEODORE ROBERT WGQOMM

Defendant.

The Court has considered Umwobmmbw_m.zowwou.mow Appointment
Of An Additional Investigator At Public MHﬁmdwm. and statements and
argument addressed thereto, and |

FINDS THAT the People have given notice of their intention
to Hﬁdﬂo@smw four alleged "similar transactions" all of zrwws womw
place in the State of Utah; that it would be most advantageous and
most productive if Defendant had the mmmwmﬁmwww of an »ﬁamdeWWdow in
the Salt Lake City, Utah area to do the investigatlon necessary to pre-
mem a defense agalinst these transactions; that wmwmhﬂmﬁﬁ is represent-
ing himself, Hm‘HsomwomHmwmm. is indigent, and 1is unable to perform
field investigation himself; that uoﬁﬁ Hill, Director of the Salt Lake
ILegal Defender Office, has given Defendant authorizatlon to use Ed
wmwwwﬁ, an investigator with the Legal Defender; Hdmw.zﬂ. Barten,
343 South 600 East, Salt Lake City, Utah (phone: 801-532-5444), is a
person qualified to perform work for the Defendant, is willing ﬂw
accept such employment, has consulted with the Defendant in this regard,
and 1s acceptable to the Defendant; that Mr. Barten will receive Fifteen
Dollars ($15.00) per hour plus reasonable expenses incurred during

the course of his work for the Defendant.

IT IS ORDERED that Mr. Ed Barten of the Salt Lake Legal
Defender Office be appointed to @wwwowa.mCOS field investigation in
connectlon with several alleged similar wwmmeOdpoWnirwow occured in
Utah; drmﬁ.mzow work done by Mr. Barten shall not be redundant to work

done on this case by Defendant's other investigator James A. Howard;

.@Smﬁ such appointment is to be effective upon filing by Mr. Barten of



Order
Page 2.

that he submits to the Jurisdiction of this Court for all purposes
with respsct to this case; that Mr. Barten erHH dmoqum.ﬁmmmodmdwm
compensation and reasonable expenses for his services; that Mr. Barten
shall maintain records of time mﬁmﬁw and services performsd and shall |
obtain receipts for all expenses; and that such records and recelipts
shall be submitted Eo&wﬁww to Micheal &oowzwm. Ninth District Court
Administrator, Garfield County Courthouse, Glenwood Springs, oowoﬂmaomm

81601.
« Done this .. day of October, 1977. AR

BY THE COURT:

~— WN
\Q@OH.KN. Lohr

District Court Judge




JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ACCOURNTS PAYABLE VO!

AER

1
FORM JDF 200 (Rev. _M\Fm_

DISTRICT
—---STATE
----LOCAT

{ON

VOUCHER
LOCATION NAME VOUCHER NUMBER CHECK NUMBER
PITKIN COMBINED COQURTS
DATE OF VOUCHER DATE OF CHECK ACCOUNT CHARGED
01/19/78 LOCATIONI G/L ACCT.| ACTIVITY | OBJECT | UNITS AMOUNT PAID SOC. SEC. NO.
09499 55116 | 0092 | 0890 s 303970
Payable to: " ‘ \M.M.GO ¢
OS¢ 1581 |O0S L 252 |X%0
James A. Howard
115 E. Vermijo, Suite
1
- ©®lo. Spgs., Colo. 80902 VOUCHER TOTAL - 5 WWWW ww:
PURCHASE .
Om_um>m YENLRR S INVOICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
NUMBER NUMBER DATE
; SU|IXO
p1/10/78 Theodore R. wﬁbﬂmw~ Omr 635 ?m:a s qulnm
A\
Q,\,r
)
ANY AN
2.3 SN
Jh "\
)Iv
VOUCHER TOTALD»|s ,Num\_r,:.ww m&;
=gl fL]
REMARKS::
LOCATION DISTRICT
PREPARED BY: DATE: APPROVED BY CHIEFJUDGE/ADMINISTRATOR DATE:
Dorothy J. Bertholf 01/19/78
APPROVED BY: _DW‘P\._.MW\.NW -
Doty b B AE24 AL 9l Jaelrg
v 1 &

)




e ——————————rey

JAMES A. HOWARD
115 East Vermijo, Suite 1
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80302

(303) 475~7360
January 10, 1978

To: Court Administratox

Winth Judicial District
P, 0. Box 1300
Glenwood Srpings, CO 81601

Re: Thecdore Robert Bundy -~ Investigation

The following is a summary of and final statement on the Theodore R. Bundy
Investigation done by my office.

Balance due from November, 1977 = = = = = = = = = = == =  $389,28

ThiE AND EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER, 1977 -

395 hrs. No Charge

H42 miles . . 7588

Phone calls 14,51

Motel in Aspen  Dec. 22/23, 1977 60,03
Tecember Balance  $150.42
Tlovember Balance 389,28

Expenses: Total Due $539.70

317 total hours of investigation $2000.00 =
Extra time: Debra Kent, Laura Aime & FMelissa Smith 5C0.00
Expenses through December 31, 1977 539.70

Jamuary 10, 1978 - Final Balance  $3039.70

As per prior Order of District Judge Gesorge E. Lohr, dated May 31, 1977,
T submitted to the jurisdiction of the Hinth Judicial District for the purpose
of investigating the case in chief to include his prior conviction, the kid-
napping of Carol DaRonch, as it pertained to the case in chief, The three
other cases were brought into the case by the prosecution; that was not known
at the time of my prior estimate.

Tt was also ordered that I proceed to California with evidence of the
court, again not calculated in my prior estimate.

I, therefore, respectfully ask that an additional $500,00 be allotted
for the extra time spent. If there is any future change in the status of IHx.
Bundy, I will continue the investigation of the original case at no extra
expense. for my time.

Yo very truly

4 James A. Howard
JiH/hp \\\




JAMES A. HOWARD
115 East Vermijo, Suite 1
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80902
(303) 475-7360

December 5, 1977

|
&)
(il

Court Administrator

Ninth Judicial District

P, 0. Box 1300

lennwood Springs, CO 81601

RE: Theodore Robert Bundy - Investigation

As per your request, the following itemized statement is submited for the
month of November, 1977

Credit Balance (OCtODET) = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =§13,52

TTME AND EXPENSES ON INVESTIGATION November, 1977

e

64 1/2 hour'S = = = = = = =~ = = = = = = = = = = = — — = = = $ no charge
BAA MITES = = = = = = m - -—— === =$]18,16

Phone CallS = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = === = = = = =F 4,78

CALIFORNIA NOVEMBER 3rd and 4th

Flight = = = = m m e m e m e m e = o = = = = = = = = = = §201,00
MOEEL = o8 = rw o m o s it o o o e o am e e o 18,90

Cor Bombal = s m o o o = o o e o e o e o e o § 24,00
Toxi (San Francisco to Ozkland and Sacramento) = = = = = = § 30,00

BUS = =~ = = m e mmmm e m e m - 5,92
Total = = = = - $402,80

less Credit = - § 13.52
Total Tue - —~ —~ $389.28

Respectfully yours,
se \w%ﬁk

James A, Howard

JAH :emh
Enclosures:
three



JAMES A, HOWARD
115 Eazst Vermijo, Suite 1
Colorado Springs,  Colorade 80902

(303) AT5-~7360

November 14, 1977

TC: Court Administrator
Hinth Judicial District
P,0, Box 1300
Glennwood Springs, CO 81601

RE: Theodore Robert Bundy - Investigation

As per your request, the followihg itemized statement is submited. Also,
because of the change in mileagze I have recomputed the following monthly
statements so that we can maintain an accurate record and balance,.

BECAP i

Total Due from May through Aug 30, 1977 = = = = = = = = = = — ~-3640,38
Total Due for Septenber!T] = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - - $186,00
Debit Balance - — — —=5827.28
Credit on Account - -=35500.00
Debit Balance - — - =5327.28

TDE AND EXPENSES O INVESTIGATION October*i1S77

L D i o s o e o ome: cm e o com, G o B 0, i i B o e 2 MBS '~ — % no charge
402 miles @ 0. 14 per mile = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - = =5 55,28

SALT TAXE CITY. October 25th & 256th

MOtET = o= = = = = — e e e e == 41,93
Air Travel = = = = = = = = =~ = = e e e e e = - - £124.00
R o i o e s B, s e o G
Phone (2llS = m = = = = = = = = - m = e e e e - == 5 17.50

Total October — = - —=$299.58
Prior Debit — - — - ~3327.28
Total Debit = = = = = $826.86
Credit on Account - =$640.38
Credit Balance - — — § 13.52

JAH temn Regpectfully yours,

Enclosures: . DC%?CQa.mﬂ NﬁMﬂM&&

three
James A, Howard



JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOU 'ER

01/25/78
h .

FORM JDF 200 Sm,\\._m.Qmu “

WH I TEmnmeenns=-DISTRICT
CANARY -=aaeev STATE
LOCATION

VOUCHER
LOCATION NAME VOUCHER NUMBER CHECK NUMBSER
PITKIN COMBINED COURTS
DATE OF VOQUCHER DATE OF CHECK ACCOUNT CHARGED
01/25/78 LOCATION]G/L ACCT.| ACTIVITY | OBJECT | UNITS | AMCUNT PAID SOC. SEC. NO.
09499 | 55116 0092 $ 23 |60
Payable to: 09499 | 55116] 0092 | 0890 1051 187
Charles V. Morton
Institute of Forensic
Sciences
2945 Webster Street
Oakland, Calif. 94609 VOUCHER TOTALB=|s 1075 |47
_ucommﬂ%m>%m VENDORLS IHYDICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
NUMBER NUMBER DATE
ANTRENEN
C71371 |12/7/77 | PEOPLE VS. THEODORE BUNDY XjC1616) +051.87
d//\
N s ...,/7
R4 : »/9,
A S\
4\_ Ny
VOUCHER TOTALD>|s fw_%mqmum :
REMARKS:
LOCATION DISTRICT
PREPARED BY: DATE: APPROVED BY GrHHEFJODGE/ADMINISTRATOR DATE:
Dorothy J. Bertholf 01/25/78
APPROVED BY: DATE:
Wuwwaxhﬁ&ﬁx mﬂf Rmvp , u\\vxuor\mﬁvrm M.\\Vﬁlansair: #\wm\nw%
] rd




2945 WEBSTER STREET @ OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 946039 e PHONE: (415) ..bmw.o.umm -

GEORGE S. LOQUYAM, M., Director
May 27, 1977-

The Honorable George E. Lohr
Pitkin District Court

506 Main Street

Aspen, Colorado 81611

Re: Peo. vs. Theodore R. Bundy
H&mﬂOquQH

@_Ummﬂ Qcmmm ﬁorw- ok e d o o

avaUWQD been asked to write to you UM meOQOHm R: wswmwf Swo
. has indicated MOGH willingness to have some hair evidence:
,Hwﬁmlmwmawbma._ He requested that a copy of my vita be- sent: to
“w-you along with an explanation of our fee schedules and an
indication of the @owmwuwm cost om wwm HmlmNmBHbmﬁHOB of
this. mdpmmwom. LS RIS el

i :.-Jv R

Ham is WHHHmm at $75.00 per hour, Ewmﬂwmﬂ HmUOHmﬁOHw €0HW
ﬁmmﬁwaouw or travel. A twenty wmﬂomuﬂ discount ‘is ﬂp4ms wo
;public: agencies. Expenses for de4mH ‘lodging, Hmmwm. WWOﬂ0|
graphic’ @HPbﬂm~ etc. are charged as incurred. ewm mBoanﬂ of
time . hmomwmmﬁw to complete an examination and QOH@WHPWOb ©°
‘hairs is very difficult to predict. Comparison:of’ ‘hairs:i
‘basically an examination of a number of @HommHﬁHmm in- ms
attempt to find some distinguishing differences.  If: no . 'Signi-=:
ficant differences can be found, then it can osw% be: mww& ;that"
% st fiothe hairs could have come from a particular HﬁmwﬁwmﬁmH ‘as: SmHH”
- ‘asigthers with similar properties. The more properties ‘it is- =

- -~ necessary to examine, the greater ‘the amount of time Hmmcwﬂmm,
.- The more hairs necessary to compare, the more ﬂHSm will be'
- required. The comparison of a single hair with a mmsﬁwm om

- ' known hairs from the suspected source of the hair could ‘easily:
take two hours. Additional time could be required if indica-
tions of apparently significant differences. are observed on ‘-
initial examination. A preliminary examination ‘could probably ™

be accomplished in four to five hours on several questioned . ..
hairs compared against two known samples. This could be mOHHO£m&,

by a discussion with the Court Hmmmﬁmwsa the- NQQPmmvHHPﬂ% msm_‘,_z
cost of additional tests. _ . .

Justice through Science




The Honorable George E. Lohr
May 27, 1977 :
Page Two el e

A copy of the Institute's brochure and my n¢HHMQSH¢B_4Wﬁmww
are enclosed for your information. If I can be of further
wmmwmﬁmbnm~ please let me know. 3 R e

Sincerely,

Charles V. Morton =
Criminalist . :
encls: .
cc: Theodore R. Bundy
James Dumas, Esd.
CVM:alg



Military Service: U.S. Air Force, Air Police S __‘_,.Smp - Gmm.

.wmﬂanH ant Program, Neutron Activation Analysis,
p

2945 WEBSTER STREET @ " OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94609 . PHONE:, (415) 451-0767

GEORGE S. LOQUVAM, M.D., Director

CURRICULUM VITAE: Charles V. Morton

Address: Institute of Foremsic Sciences
2945 Webster Strest
akland, California 94509

Birthplace: Los Angeles, Califormia bt wwﬁnwmmnmn _bﬁmcmw“m

h School: Manual Arts High School, Los wsmwwmm anHmOﬂnHm

.

Education:

B.S., Criminalistics, University of Califormia, mmﬂmem%

GCeneral Atomics Division, Ceneral Dynamics Corporation
(now Culf Atomic), under grant mhua A. E. C.

.

Master of Criminology, Criminalistics, University of ONHHmOHﬁHm

Scientific Societies:

California Association of Criminalists
wOwamMn Science monwmn% {Great Britain)
American Academy of Forensic Sciences
Criminalistics Management Association

-

Professicuzl Career:

istant (part time), Paul L. Kirk, Ph. D. and
. .
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Berkeley, School of Criminolowy . . Summer 1563

Pyul L. Kirk, Ph.D. and Asseoc., Barkeley 1963 — 1965
pdoﬂLrOt% and Field examinations of physical ; i
ace in civil and eriwminal cases. Participated in

leing nuqrmarwﬁ with Ceneral Motors Corp., Pacific

Conpany, and othars.
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Professional Caresr (continued):

Supervising Criminmalist, Paul L. Kirk, Ph. D. and Assoc., 1965 — 1949
Berkeley, California
Independent field and laboratory investigations, report !
writing and court testimony; direction of laboratory N
personnel in the examination and photography of physical
evidence and preparation of court displays.

Clients included numerous city police departments, Sheriff's
and District Attorney's offices in many counties of the
State of California. Investigations included specific

case investigations, as well as general consultations
regarding the need for and development of a Criminalistics
laboratory. Other clients included private attormeys,
insurance companies, banks, and miscellaneous private
companies.

Research Assistant (part time), U.C. School of Criminology - -1969
. Physical Evidence Utilization Study carried out for the

National Institute of Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

(NT 0032, March, 1970). This study involved the use of

trained and untrained individuals to observe crime scenas

and recognize potentially useful physical evidence. Audio and

video tape equipment was used extensively to record the condi-

tion of the scenes and the physical evidence contained in them.
Assistant Professor, Criminalistics 1969 - 1973
Department of Police Science and Administration, California
State University, Los Angeles

Responsible for Master's degree program in Crimipalisties

1s well as underzraduate courses in Criminalistics and Police

Photography.

Associate Professor, Criminalistics . ; 1973 - 1974
Department of Criminal Justice, California State
University, Los Angeles %,

Responsible for Master's degree prograa in Criminalistics

2s well as undergraduate courses in Criminalistics and

Police Photography.

Associace Daparcment Chalrman, Jz2pactment of Solice Seience 1372 — 1973
a |

e
4nd Admiaistration, California State University, Los Angeles

B T e ——
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Consulting and Other Professional Activities include:

(2)
(®)
(c)
(D
(e)
(£)
(g)

(h)
(1)

(3)

(k)

(1)
(m)

Evaluation of civil service tests in Criminalistics for Califormia

Personnel Services;

Oral board member for California Department of Justice, Criminalist .k,
II and III positions; :
Consultant on writing of textbook, Crime Investigation by Paul L. Kirk,
edited chapter on police photography;

Critique, preparatory to writing of third edition of Svenson and Wendel
textbook Techniques of Crime Scene Investigation for American Elsevier;
Under contract to write textbook on Physical Evidence for Field
Tnvestigators; i o

Membar of Committee E-30 on Forensic Science of the American Society

for Testing and Materials (A.S.T.M.); . : : 5
Consultant to District Attorney's office, Los Angeles Public Defender's
offices, Federal Public Defender's offices and private attorneys,

advisor to Los Angeles County Coroner's office; ; ;
Regional Director-South, Califormia Association of Criminalists,1972-1973;
Chairman, Forensic Chemistry Section, Pacific Conference on Chemistry
and Spectroscopy, San Diego; American Chemical Society and Society for
Applied Spectroscopy; T :

Recording Secretary, California Association of Criminalists, 1973-74 and
1974-75; i Y

President-elect, California Association of nnwﬂwmmwwmnwu 1975-76 :
Member of panel selected to re-examine firearms evidence in the investi-
gation of the Robert F. Kennedy assassination. sptenl s
President, California Association of Criminalists, 1976-77.

Publications:

Microscopic Morphology of Marijuana Ash, De Forest, Morton and mmﬁmmﬂwoa..

P

*  Journal of Forensic Sciences, Vol. 19, No. 2, pp 372-378, April, 1974.
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PITKIN
AND STATE OF COLORADO

Criminal. Action No. C-1616

THE PEOPLE OF THE mﬁwﬂm OF )
COLORADO, ) ORDER
_ . )
Plaintiff, ) Amm. Appointment of ﬁx@mﬁn in
3 : . ) Human Hair Analysis)
evs )
i , )
ﬁmomowm R. mczum ) ¥
)
Umﬁmnmmun )

ORDER

On May 23, 1977, UmmmUmmDnlm zonwon.WOH the »wvowamamnn.
of an Expert in Human Hair Analysis and for manWHwaammn.om a
Procedure to nmmew.mnm Test Human Halr Specimens was heard. ’

The Court has considered nwm.zomwom and the mnmnmamswm
addressed thereto, and .

FINDS HE»H‘HWW evidence ﬁﬂmmWSNm@ at the preliminary
Ummﬂwum.wmmwmnnm that scientific mﬁmﬂwmwm and comparison of human
hair is of HS@Oﬂnmnnm in vﬂmmmwmnwou of the defense in nrwm case;
..ﬁﬁmn mwmmzamnn_wm indigent and rmm no acmemwnmwwonw in the mnHmﬂw

tific analysis and comparison of human hair; that the Public Defendexr's

=,

inquiries have mmeHOmma no vmﬂmos_wﬂ‘nOHOHmmo qualified in such
field; that Mr. Charles Morton of Western Laboratories, 2945 ﬂmeanv
Oakland, California, mvﬁmmﬁm.wo possess the requisite acmwwmwnmnMOSmw
that Mr. Morton is willing to act on ammmﬁmmsnﬂm behalf; that Mr.
Moxrton is acceptable to defendant; and that Mr. Morton will require
,ﬁmwamuw of reasonable fees and expenses for his mﬂdwnmwh WnnOH@MsmH%.
IT IS ORDERED that Mr. Charles Morton be appointed as a
consultant to the defendant for the purpose of examining and render-
ing his professional opinion based on analysis and comparisons of

buman hair as may be relevant to the defense of this case, such
y >



appointment to be effective upon filing by Mr. Morton of a state-
?mﬂn.nrmn he submits to the jurisdiction of this Court for all pur-
vome with respect to this ommm. accompanied by an estimate of his
fees and expenses; that Mr. Morton shall receive reasonable compen-
sation and reasonable expenses for his services; that EH. Morton
shall maintain records of time spent and mmH<mem performed and
mmeH obtain receipts for all expenses; and that such Hmooumm and
wwmwmwvwm mﬁmHH.Um&mcUEHﬁnma.no the OOGHW w&BMSMmHHNHOH for Wmm
mdwaﬂw MC&HnHmH UHmnHHnﬁ not Hmmm mﬂmncman% nrmn EOﬁﬁWH%.

IT 1S wGWHmmw owumwmu nﬂmn nﬁm wmome mﬁa nﬂm &wmmnmmﬂﬁ
mnnmaﬁm to resolwve by mnH@ﬁHmﬂHon the manner and time mnwmach for
‘Emwwnm.w¢wamnom available to  Mr. Morton mOH.mxmawnmwwom.SHﬁWocn
Hmﬁwnaﬁwmwam:n of custody of such evidence by ﬁWm_wmovaw in ab-
sence of agreement, further application with respect to such amwwwm

may be made to the Court.

‘ ~ Done this 7 day of memww A H@NNM
\E&hxﬁém$hn mﬂW\mﬁw\ﬁﬂﬂN & .

WM THE COURT




